(R-94-1311)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283545 ADOPTED ON MAR 21 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$115,236.21 within the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, from CIP No. 44-001.0 to CIP No. 46-143.0.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$110,000 from the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-143.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for City construction engineering services, and that an amount not to exceed \$5,236.21 from the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-143.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for land acquisition in connection with the South Chollas Valley Trunk Sewer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to finance or refinance this project with tax exempt securities, if circumstances so warrant.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb
03/07/94
Aud.Cert:9400860
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-94-1311
Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED B		AC	9400860
		LEDEDY	OFDT	5 37 11 1	A Table 1944			ORI DEP	GINATING — T. NO.:	700
orth in	tha	foregoir	CERII	ry that	the money	required	for the al	llotment of	funds for	the purpose set
ind is o	ther	wise una	allotted.		avallable III	the freas	ury, or is	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,
Amou	ınt \$	115,236.21			Fund 4			4150	06	
Purpo	se	Authorizing the expenditure of funds for additional funding for city staff services								S
and land acquisition for South Chollas Valley Trunk Sewer.										
Date						$\alpha l = 0$				
Date		February 28, 1994				By: Say Supering By: Auditor and comptroller's department				
					AC	COUNTING D	ATA			·
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	40012	700	386	4116	170781	ACCOUNT	41506	PACILITI	\$110,000.00
2	0	40012	700	386	4638	170789		41506		5,236.21
						,		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$115,236.21
			(ERTIF	CATION OF	LINENCI	IMPEDE	D BALANCI	=	FUND OVERRIDE
equiren urpose reasury ame ar	nent of: /, or e to	s of the said con are and be dra	Charter tract, th icipated wn, and	of the C at suffic to com that th	City of San D ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	iego, that to meet t Freasury, t ey now ac	sufficient r he obligati o the cred tually in th	moneys havions of said dit of the ap ne Treasury	re been ap I contract opropriation, together	onformity with the oppopriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Not to	Exc	ceed \$					_			
Vendor				· ,						
Purpo	se					i.			•	
Date			-			D. e				
Date	-	By:								
		·	•		ACC	COUNTING DA		OK AND COM	TROLLER	5 DEPAKIMENI
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
									-	
							I	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
C-361 (RE	V 2-	92)		0						FUND OVERRIDE
				11-	⁻ 28354	r,	MAD 6	1 1994	AC _	9400860